

No. 91

REQUEST

I am making inquiries regarding your waste collection service(s). I would like to understand the current workings of the services that you currently provide.

This is a request under the 'Freedom of Information Act'.

1. Do you operate an in-house service or do you have a private contractor in operation?
 - a. If so, what is the name(s) of the private contractor(s)?
 - b. What is the period of the contract? And when does it terminate?
2. Which waste collection service(s) do you (or the contractor) currently provide? (E.g. Weekly refuse, Weekly recycling, separate glass, paper, co-mingled recycling, etc.)
3. Are you planning to make any changes to the service?
 - a. If so, what changes have been decided?
 - b. Starting a new service (E.g. Paid garden collection, etc.)
 - c. Service restructure?
 - d. Moving depots?
 - e. Closing landfill sites?
 - f. Opening new waste transfer stations?

RESPONSE

1.
 - a) Veolia Environmental Services Ltd
 - b) 7 years – from February 2012 – January 2019
2. Weekly Refuse
Weekly Food Waste
Weekly Paper/Card (alternate weeks)
Weekly Plastic/Bottles/Can (alternate weeks)
3. No